PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the appointment of Mr. Aram Sahakian as the permanent General Manager of the Emergency Management Department (EMD).

Recommendation for Council action:

RESOLVE that the Mayor's appointment of Mr. Aram Sahakian as the permanent General Manager of the EMD is APPROVED and CONFIRMED.

Financial Disclosure Statement: Pending.

Background Review: Pending.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

TIME LIMIT FILE – JUNE 17, 2016

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION – JUNE 17, 2016)

SUMMARY:

On May 17, 2016, your Public Safety Committee considered a Communication from the Mayor relative to the appointment of Mr. Aram Sahakian as the permanent General Manager of the EMD. During discussion of this item, Mr. Sahakian provided an overview of his background and qualifications and responded to the Committee's questions. After consideration and having provided an opportunity for public comment, the Committee moved to recommend appointing Mr. Sahakian as the permanent General Manager of the EMD. This matter is now submitted to Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

MEMBERVOTEENGLANDER:YESBUSCAINO:YESBONIN:YESO'FARRELL:YESMARTINEZ:YES

ME

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-